From: Lee, Jonathan S.

To: Newsome, John G.
Cc: Haemmerle, Brian M.; Lewis, Zackery J.; Wentzel, Trisha L.; Moore, Charles L.; Miller, Robert “Mike”
Subject: RE: Utility Cut & Restoration
Date: Thursday, November 10, 2022 6:02:38 PM
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Approved

From: Newsome, John G.

Sent: Thursday, November 10, 2022 3:59 PM

To: Lee, Jonathan S. <JSLee@columbus.gov>

Cc: Haemmerle, Brian M. <BMHaemmerle@columbus.gov>; Lewis, Zackery J.
<ZJLewis@columbus.gov>; Wentzel, Trisha L. <TLWentzel@columbus.gov>; Moore, Charles L.
<CLMoore@columbus.gov>; Miller, Robert “Mike” <RMMiiller@columbus.gov>

Subject: FW: Utility Cut & Restoration

Approved

From: Haemmerle, Brian M.

Sent: Thursday, November 10, 2022 3:58 PM

To: Newsome, John G. <JGNewsome@columbus.gov>

Cc: Lewis, Zackery J. <ZlLewis@columbus.gov>; Wentzel, Trisha L. <TLWentzel@columbus.gov>;
Moore, Charles L. <CLMoore@columbus.gov>; Miller, Robert “Mike” <RMMiiller@columbus.gov>
Subject: RE: Utility Cut & Restoration

Approved.
John, If you agree, please approve and forward to Jon Lee for approval.

Thanks
Brian

From: Moore, Charles L.
Sent: Thursday, November 10, 2022 3:50 PM
To: Miller, Robert “Mike” <RMMiller@columbus.gov>; Haemmerle, Brian M.

<BMHaemmerle@columbus.gov>
Cc: Lewis, Zackery J. <ZlLewis@columbus.gov>; Wentzel, Trisha L. <TLWentzel@columbus.gov>

Subject: FW: Utility Cut & Restoration

Updated Letter

Charles L Moore ]Jr.

Water Maintenance Coordinator
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From: Moore, Charles L.

Sent: Thursday, November 10, 2022 3:36 PM

To: Miller, Robert “Mike” <RMMiller@columbus.gov>; Haemmerle, Brian M.
<BMHaemmerle@columbus.gov>

Cc: Lewis, Zackery J. <ZlLewis@columbus.gov>; Wentzel, Trisha L. <TLWentzel@columbus.gov>
Subject: RE: Utility Cut & Restoration

Good afternoon Mike, Please find a recommendation letter attached. Please let me know if | need
to change or modify anything.

Charles L Moore ]Jr.

Water Maintenance Coordinator

From: Miller, Robert “Mike”
Sent: Thursday, November 10, 2022 12:47 PM

To: Moore, Charles L. <CLMoore@columbus.gov>
Cc: Lewis, Zackery J. <ZJLewis@columbus.gov>; Wentzel, Trisha L. <TLWentzel@columbus.gov>

Subject: Utility Cut & Restoration
Charles,

The bidding for this closed on Wednesday, and as expected Decker is the only bidder. Please review
and submit the recommendation letter for signatures and I'll begin crafting the legislation. In order
to eliminate any lapse in service, I'll need to push this through as emergency...

Mike

Mike Miller
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